
2023 World Baseball Classic

Overall Statistics for United States (as of Mar 13, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 1-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-1   : 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Bobby Witt Jr. 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Tim Anderson  . 5 0 0 1-1 4 0 2 1 0 0 3 3  . 7 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Nolan Arenado  . 3 7 5 2-2 8 1 3 2 0 0 2 5  . 6 2 5 0 0 1 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000

J.T. Realmuto  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000

Kyle Schwarber  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 1.333 2 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Paul Goldschmidt  . 2 8 6 2-2 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 2 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000

Kyle Tucker  . 2 8 6 2-2 7 1 2 0 1 0 1 4  . 5 7 1 1 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Will Smith  . 2 5 0 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.000 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

Trea Turner  . 2 5 0 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000

Mike Trout  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 3 0 3 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000

Jeff McNeil  . 1 2 5 2-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000

Mookie Betts  . 1 0 0 2-2 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

Pete Alonso  . 0 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Cedric Mullins  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Kyle Higashioka  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 4 3 2 70 11 17 5 1 2 11 30  . 4 2 9 10 1 9 0  . 3 4 6 0 0 1-1 54 14 0 1.000

Opponents  . 3 0 3 2 76 13 23 3 1 3 13 37  . 4 8 7 5 1 19 1  . 3 5 4 0 0 2-2 51 10 2  . 9 6 8

LOB - Team (19), Opp (15). DPs turned - Team (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

David Bednar  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Aaron Loup  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jason Adam  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Adam Ottavino  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Pressly  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Devin Williams  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kendall Graveman  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Adam Wainwright  2 . 2 5 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 5 1 1 1 4 1 0 1  . 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0

Kyle Freeland  3 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 1 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0

Nick Martinez 10.12 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.2 5 3 3 1 2 0 0 1  . 3 8 5 0 0 0 0 0

Brady Singer 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 4 4 1 2 1 0 1  . 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Daniel Bard 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 4 4 4 1 1 1 0 0  . 6 6 7 1 1 0 0 0

Totals  6 . 5 0 1-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 18.0 23 13 13 5 19 3 1 3  . 3 0 3 2 1 0 0 0

Opponents  4 . 7 6 1-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 17.0 17 11 9 10 9 5 1 2  . 2 4 3 2 1 0 0 0

SBA/ATT - W. Smith (2-2), A. Ottavino (1-1), D. Bard (1-1).



2023 World Baseball Classic

Overall Statistics for United States (as of Mar 13, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Paul Goldschmidt 13 13 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

J.T. Realmuto 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nolan Arenado 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Will Smith 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Mike Trout 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Trea Turner 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jeff McNeil 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mookie Betts 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ryan Pressly 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kyle Higashioka 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kendall Graveman 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kyle Tucker 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tim Anderson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cedric Mullins 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nick Martinez 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Aaron Loup 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kyle Schwarber 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brady Singer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kyle Freeland 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

David Bednar 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Daniel Bard 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Adam Wainwright 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Devin Williams 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bobby Witt Jr. 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Adam Ottavino 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Pete Alonso 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jason Adam 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 68 54 14 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

Opponents 63 51 10 2  . 9 6 8 0 1 0 1.000 0 0


